
Windsor (12-3, 12-3) -vs- Waterloo (7-8, 7-8)
01/16/26 at PAC

 
 

 
 
Windsor 81

Waterloo 47

Date: 01/16/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: PAC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Windsor 21 19 21 20 81
Waterloo 18 13 3 13 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kali Grootenboer * 31 7-17 0-0 6-8 5-6 11 1 0 3 2 0 20
24 Leah Tate * 34 5-12 3-7 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 5 0 5 14
6 Julia Chiarot * 25 3-8 1-3 2-2 1-6 7 3 2 1 0 3 9
21 Mya Iriah * 19 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 3 0 1 8
1 Teighan Stoukas * 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 1 1 1 3
7 Makenzie Fineman 16 3-7 2-4 2-5 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 10
2 Kaylee Williams 17 3-4 1-2 0-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 2 7
12 Jade Hunte 14 2-3 1-1 0-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 2 5
11 Abby Cullion 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 Maliyah Ogorek 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
22 Kira Atherley 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-67 10-22 11-21 12-25 37 21 11 17 3 16 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-5   40.00% 9-12   75.00%
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 2-2   100.00% 1-3   33.33%
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44% 4-9   44.44% 0-4   0.00%
Total 30-67   44.8% 10-22   45.5% 11-21   52.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 35 4th-
00:02

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Yemi Oladipo * 27 2-7 1-1 6-9 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 1 11
1 Kymora Stafford * 27 4-9 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 4 0 0 1 1 10
20 Carina Fiore * 28 3-9 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 4 0 2 1 0 8
8 Ghiselle Poblete * 31 2-10 0-3 1-2 1-5 6 1 1 3 0 2 5
6 Jaime Newell * 20 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 4 1 5 0 2 4
0 Simran Lail 20 1-7 1-5 4-4 1-0 1 0 0 5 0 1 7
2 Olivia Tomlin 17 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 1 2
10 Ashlyn Norris 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
11 Tamara Popovic 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Gisele Goulet 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Alyssa Renaud 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
5 Talya Kridli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 14-53 2-13 17-23 7-21 28 21 8 24 2 10 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-4   25.00% 7-9   77.78%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-5   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 1-12   8.33% 0-3   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-1   100.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 14-53   26.4% 2-13   15.4% 17-23   73.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Windsor 21

Waterloo 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kali Grootenboer 9 1-5 0-0 6-7 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 8
24 Leah Tate 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3
6 Julia Chiarot 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Mya Iriah 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
1 Teighan Stoukas 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Makenzie Fineman 5 2-2 1-1 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
2 Kaylee Williams 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jade Hunte 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
11 Abby Cullion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Maliyah Ogorek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kira Atherley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 2-5 9-12 4-7 11 6 1 6 1 4 21
33.3% 40.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Yemi Oladipo 7 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Kymora Stafford 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 6
20 Carina Fiore 9 2-3 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
8 Ghiselle Poblete 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 0
6 Jaime Newell 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 2 0

Simran Lail 6 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
2 Olivia Tomlin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
10 Ashlyn Norris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tamara Popovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Gisele Goulet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Alyssa Renaud 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Talya Kridli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-14 1-4 7-9 3-6 9 9 2 7 1 5 18
35.7% 25.0% 77.8%



2nd Box Score
Windsor 19

Waterloo 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kali Grootenboer 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 Leah Tate 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 0 5
6 Julia Chiarot 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
21 Mya Iriah 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
1 Teighan Stoukas 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
7 Makenzie Fineman 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1
2 Kaylee Williams 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5
12 Jade Hunte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Abby Cullion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Maliyah Ogorek 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kira Atherley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 2-6 1-2 5-5 10 6 6 3 1 2 19
44.4% 33.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Yemi Oladipo 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Kymora Stafford 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Carina Fiore 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
8 Ghiselle Poblete 9 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
6 Jaime Newell 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Simran Lail 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
2 Olivia Tomlin 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Ashlyn Norris 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tamara Popovic 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Gisele Goulet 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alyssa Renaud 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Talya Kridli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-15 0-5 5-6 1-5 6 4 2 2 0 1 13
26.7% 0.0% 83.3%



3rd Box Score
Windsor 21

Waterloo 3

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kali Grootenboer 8 3-6 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 0 6
24 Leah Tate 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3
6 Julia Chiarot 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Mya Iriah 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Teighan Stoukas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
7 Makenzie Fineman 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
2 Kaylee Williams 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 Jade Hunte 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Abby Cullion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Maliyah Ogorek 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
22 Kira Atherley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-16 2-2 1-3 2-8 10 6 2 3 1 4 21

56.3%
100.0

% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Yemi Oladipo 6 1-2 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 3
1 Kymora Stafford 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Carina Fiore 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Ghiselle Poblete 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Jaime Newell 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Simran Lail 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Olivia Tomlin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Ashlyn Norris 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Tamara Popovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Gisele Goulet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alyssa Renaud 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Talya Kridli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 1-12 0-3 1-4 2-5 7 4 0 7 0 2 3
8.3% 0.0% 25.0%



4th Box Score
Windsor 20

Waterloo 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kali Grootenboer 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Leah Tate 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
6 Julia Chiarot 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 5
21 Mya Iriah 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
1 Teighan Stoukas 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
7 Makenzie Fineman 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kaylee Williams 4 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jade Hunte 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
11 Abby Cullion 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 Maliyah Ogorek 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Kira Atherley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 4-9 0-4 1-5 6 3 2 5 0 6 20
44.4% 44.4% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Yemi Oladipo 7 1-4 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
1 Kymora Stafford 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Carina Fiore 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
8 Ghiselle Poblete 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Jaime Newell 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2

Simran Lail 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Olivia Tomlin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Ashlyn Norris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tamara Popovic 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Gisele Goulet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alyssa Renaud 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
5 Talya Kridli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 1-1 4-4 1-5 6 4 4 8 1 2 13

33.3%
100.0

% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Windsor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waterloo
MISS JUMPER by CHIAROT,JULIA 09:54
REBOUND OFF by GROOTENBOER,KALI --

09:46 FOUL  by STAFFORD,KYMORA
GOOD FT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 09:46 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 09:46 2-0 V 2

09:35 MISS 3PTR by FIORE,CARINA
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWELL,JAIME

09:22 MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JAIME
BLOCK  by GROOTENBOER,KALI 09:22
REBOUND DEF by CHIAROT,JULIA --
TURNOVER  by TATE,LEAH 09:11

09:08 STEAL  by NEWELL,JAIME
09:07 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,JAIME

TURNOVER  by GROOTENBOER,KALI 09:05
TURNOVER  by IRIAH,MYA 08:57

08:57 STEAL  by NEWELL,JAIME
08:46 MISS 3PTR by POBLETE,GHISELLE

REBOUND DEF by CHIAROT,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 08:31 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN --

08:21 MISS JUMPER by POBLETE,GHISELLE
REBOUND DEF by IRIAH,MYA --
GOOD JUMPER by IRIAH,MYA 08:08 6-0 V 6

07:58 TURNOVER  by GOULET,GISELE
07:58 STEAL  by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
07:58 FOUL  by STAFFORD,KYMORA
07:53 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,JAIME

STEAL  by TATE,LEAH 07:52
MISS JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 07:46

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWELL,JAIME
07:37 6-2 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FIORE,CARINA

FOUL  by ATHERLEY,KIRA 07:37
07:37 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by FIORE,CARINA

MISS JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 07:35
REBOUND OFF by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN --
MISS JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 07:27
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by TATE,LEAH 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by POBLETE,GHISELLE
07:12 TURNOVER  by POBLETE,GHISELLE

STEAL  by TATE,LEAH 07:11
MISS JUMPER by TATE,LEAH 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JAIME
06:57 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by LAIL,SIMRAN

GOOD FT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 06:39 7-6 V 1
GOOD FT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 06:39 8-6 V 2

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 06:39
SUB IN by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 06:39
SUB IN by HUNTE,JADE 06:39
SUB OUT by TATE,LEAH 06:39
SUB OUT by IRIAH,MYA 06:39
SUB OUT by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 06:39

06:37 MISS JUMPER by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEADB by IRIAH,MYA --
FOUL  by CHIAROT,JULIA 06:27

06:27 SUB IN by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
06:27 SUB IN by LAIL,SIMRAN



06:27 SUB IN by NORRIS,ASHLYN
06:27 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JAIME
06:27 SUB OUT by OLADIPO,YEMI
06:27 SUB OUT by STAFFORD,KYMORA
05:21 MISS 3PTR by LAIL,SIMRAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:01 FOUL  by NORRIS,ASHLYN
04:58 FOUL  by POBLETE,GHISELLE

GOOD FT by CHIAROT,JULIA 04:58 9-6 V 3
GOOD FT by CHIAROT,JULIA 04:58 10-6 V 4
SUB IN by IRIAH,MYA 04:58
SUB OUT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 04:58

04:44 TURNOVER  by POBLETE,GHISELLE
STEAL  by HUNTE,JADE 04:44
GOOD JUMPER by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 04:36 12-6 V 6
FOUL  by CHIAROT,JULIA 04:15

04:15 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by LAIL,SIMRAN
04:15 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by LAIL,SIMRAN

SUB IN by TATE,LEAH 04:15
SUB IN by GROOTENBOER,KALI 04:15
SUB OUT by CHIAROT,JULIA 04:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 04:15
GOOD 3PTR by TATE,LEAH 04:11 15-8 V 7

03:57 MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JAIME
REBOUND DEF by GROOTENBOER,KALI --

03:43 SUB IN by NEWELL,JAIME
03:43 SUB OUT by FIORE,CARINA

TURNOVER  by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 03:40
03:38 STEAL  by POBLETE,GHISELLE
03:35 MISS JUMPER by POBLETE,GHISELLE

REBOUND DEF by IRIAH,MYA --
GOOD 3PTR by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 03:27 18-8 V 10

03:21 FOUL  by NORRIS,ASHLYN
MISS FT by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,KYMORA
03:15 MISS JUMPER by OLADIPO,YEMI

REBOUND DEF by HUNTE,JADE --
03:15 SUB IN by STAFFORD,KYMORA
03:15 SUB IN by OLADIPO,YEMI
03:15 SUB OUT by NORRIS,ASHLYN
03:15 SUB OUT by POBLETE,GHISELLE
03:01 FOUL  by NEWELL,JAIME

GOOD FT by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 03:01 19-8 V 11
MISS FT by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 03:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:59 SUB IN by FIORE,CARINA
02:59 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JAIME

FOUL  by HUNTE,JADE 02:44
MISS FT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 02:44

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:44 19-9 V 10 GOOD FT by OLADIPO,YEMI

SUB IN by ATHERLEY,KIRA 02:44
SUB OUT by IRIAH,MYA 02:44

02:35 FOUL  by FIORE,CARINA
GOOD FT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 02:35 20-9 V 11
GOOD FT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 02:35 21-9 V 12
SUB IN by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 02:35
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 02:35
SUB OUT by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 02:35
SUB OUT by HUNTE,JADE 02:35

02:34 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:18 21-11 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by FIORE,CARINA



-- ASSIST  by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
01:48 FOUL  by TOMLIN,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by HUNTE,JADE 01:48
SUB IN by HUNTE,JADE 01:48
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 01:48

01:43 TURNOVER  by LAIL,SIMRAN
STEAL  by TATE,LEAH 01:41

01:30 FOUL  by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by STAFFORD,KYMORA

01:27 MISS FT by FIORE,CARINA
FOUL  by ATHERLEY,KIRA 01:18

01:18 21-12 V 9 GOOD FT by FIORE,CARINA
01:18 MISS FT by FIORE,CARINA

REBOUND OFF by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN --
SUB IN by IRIAH,MYA 01:18
SUB OUT by ATHERLEY,KIRA 01:18

01:18 SUB IN by POBLETE,GHISELLE
01:18 SUB OUT by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
01:04 21-14 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,KYMORA

MISS JUMPER by HUNTE,JADE 00:59
00:59 BLOCK  by STAFFORD,KYMORA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by HUNTE,JADE 00:49
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:49

00:49 21-15 V 6 GOOD FT by STAFFORD,KYMORA
00:49 21-16 V 5 GOOD FT by STAFFORD,KYMORA

MISS JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,KYMORA

00:31 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,JAIME
SUB IN by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 00:31
SUB OUT by HUNTE,JADE 00:31
TURNOVER  by IRIAH,MYA 00:22

00:20 STEAL  by POBLETE,GHISELLE
00:17 21-18 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,KYMORA

-- ASSIST  by POBLETE,GHISELLE
MISS 3PTR by TATE,LEAH 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by POBLETE,GHISELLE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Windsor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waterloo
09:52 SUB IN by LAIL,SIMRAN
09:52 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JAIME

MISS 3PTR by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by POBLETE,GHISELLE

09:37 21-20 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by POBLETE,GHISELLE
SUB IN by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 09:25
SUB OUT by CHIAROT,JULIA 09:25
ASSIST  by IRIAH,MYA --
GOOD JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 09:22 23-20 V 3
SUB IN by CHIAROT,JULIA 09:03
SUB OUT by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 09:03
FOUL  by IRIAH,MYA 08:58

08:58 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by LAIL,SIMRAN
08:58 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by LAIL,SIMRAN
08:49 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,KYMORA

BLOCK  by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 08:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD JUMPER by TATE,LEAH 08:37 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by CHIAROT,JULIA --

08:24 MISS JUMPER by LAIL,SIMRAN
REBOUND DEF by GROOTENBOER,KALI --

08:08 FOUL  by STAFFORD,KYMORA
08:08 SUB IN by POPOVIC,TAMARA
08:08 SUB OUT by LAIL,SIMRAN

MISS JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 07:58
REBOUND OFF by TATE,LEAH --
MISS JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,KYMORA
FOUL  by IRIAH,MYA 07:38
SUB IN by OGOREK,MALIYAH 07:37
SUB OUT by IRIAH,MYA 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
07:37 SUB OUT by STAFFORD,KYMORA
07:34 MISS 3PTR by POBLETE,GHISELLE

REBOUND DEF by GROOTENBOER,KALI --
GOOD JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 07:22 27-22 V 5

07:03 FOUL  by FIORE,CARINA
07:01 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,CARINA

-- REBOUND OFF by FIORE,CARINA
06:56 MISS 3PTR by TOMLIN,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 06:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 06:52
SUB OUT by CHIAROT,JULIA 06:52
SUB OUT by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 06:52
FOUL  by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 06:51

06:49 TURNOVER  by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 06:47
GOOD 3PTR by TATE,LEAH 06:44 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE --

06:23 MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JAIME
REBOUND DEF by GROOTENBOER,KALI --
MISS JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JAIME
-- ASSIST  by OLADIPO,YEMI

05:56 30-24 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,JAIME
ASSIST  by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 05:39 33-24 V 9

05:21 MISS 3PTR by POBLETE,GHISELLE
REBOUND DEF by TATE,LEAH --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 05:14 35-24 V 11
ASSIST  by TATE,LEAH --
FOUL  by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 04:59
SUB IN by IRIAH,MYA 04:59
SUB IN by CHIAROT,JULIA 04:59
SUB OUT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 04:59
SUB OUT by OGOREK,MALIYAH 04:59

04:59 SUB IN by LAIL,SIMRAN
04:59 SUB IN by NEWELL,JAIME
04:59 SUB IN by GOULET,GISELE
04:59 SUB OUT by OLADIPO,YEMI
04:59 SUB OUT by FIORE,CARINA
04:59 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,TAMARA
04:57 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
04:55 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by TOMLIN,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by IRIAH,MYA 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLIN,OLIVIA

04:32 SUB IN by NORRIS,ASHLYN
04:32 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JAIME



04:29 MISS 3PTR by LAIL,SIMRAN
REBOUND DEF by IRIAH,MYA --
MISS 3PTR by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 04:05
REBOUND OFF by CHIAROT,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by CHIAROT,JULIA 03:56 37-26 V 11

03:52 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:34 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,KYMORA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by GROOTENBOER,KALI 03:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 03:30

03:30 SUB IN by FIORE,CARINA
03:30 SUB OUT by POBLETE,GHISELLE

TURNOVER  by TATE,LEAH 03:27
03:24 STEAL  by LAIL,SIMRAN
03:13 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,CARINA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by IRIAH,MYA 03:01 39-26 V 13
ASSIST  by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE --

02:57 TURNOVER  by LAIL,SIMRAN
STEAL  by CHIAROT,JULIA 02:55
MISS JUMPER by CHIAROT,JULIA 02:54
REBOUND OFF by TATE,LEAH --

02:37 FOUL  by FIORE,CARINA
02:37 SUB IN by NEWELL,JAIME
02:37 SUB IN by POBLETE,GHISELLE
02:37 SUB OUT by FIORE,CARINA
02:37 SUB OUT by LAIL,SIMRAN

MISS 3PTR by CHIAROT,JULIA 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLIN,OLIVIA

02:08 39-28 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by POBLETE,GHISELLE
-- ASSIST  by TOMLIN,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by CHIAROT,JULIA 01:58
REBOUND OFF by GROOTENBOER,KALI --
TURNOVER  by GROOTENBOER,KALI 01:47
SUB IN by OGOREK,MALIYAH 01:47
SUB IN by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 01:47
SUB OUT by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 01:47
SUB OUT by CHIAROT,JULIA 01:47

01:45 SUB IN by OLADIPO,YEMI
01:45 SUB OUT by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
01:32 SUB IN by STAFFORD,KYMORA
01:32 SUB OUT by GOULET,GISELE
01:22 39-30 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,KYMORA

FOUL  by IRIAH,MYA 01:06
SUB IN by ATHERLEY,KIRA 01:06
SUB OUT by IRIAH,MYA 01:06
FOUL  by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 00:52

00:52 MISS FT by POBLETE,GHISELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:52 39-31 V 8 GOOD FT by POBLETE,GHISELLE
SUB IN by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 00:52
SUB OUT by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 00:52
GOOD FT by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 00:41 40-31 V 9
MISS FT by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 00:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TATE,LEAH 00:39

00:28 MISS JUMPER by POBLETE,GHISELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 SUB IN by POPOVIC,TAMARA
00:25 SUB OUT by STAFFORD,KYMORA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 00:08
SUB OUT by OGOREK,MALIYAH 00:08



00:07 FOUL  by OLADIPO,YEMI
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:07
MISS JUMPER by TATE,LEAH 00:02
REBOUND OFF by GROOTENBOER,KALI --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Windsor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waterloo
FOUL  by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 10:00

10:00 FOUL  by NEWELL,JAIME
SUB IN by ATHERLEY,KIRA 09:43
SUB OUT by IRIAH,MYA 09:43

09:39 STEAL  by STAFFORD,KYMORA
09:37 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,KYMORA

-- REBOUND OFF by POBLETE,GHISELLE
FOUL  by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 09:32

09:27 40-33 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by OLADIPO,YEMI
SUB IN by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 09:20
SUB OUT by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 09:20
ASSIST  by CHIAROT,JULIA --
GOOD 3PTR by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 09:11 43-33 V 10
FOUL  by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 08:47

08:47 MISS FT by OLADIPO,YEMI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:45 MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JAIME
REBOUND DEF by TATE,LEAH --
TURNOVER  by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 08:41

08:39 STEAL  by OLADIPO,YEMI
08:31 MISS JUMPER by OLADIPO,YEMI

-- REBOUND OFF by OLADIPO,YEMI
MISS JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JAIME
FOUL  by ATHERLEY,KIRA 08:14

07:57 MISS FT by OLADIPO,YEMI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JAIME
SUB IN by IRIAH,MYA 07:57
SUB OUT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 07:57

07:57 SUB IN by NORRIS,ASHLYN
07:57 SUB OUT by FIORE,CARINA
07:53 MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JAIME

REBOUND DEF by CHIAROT,JULIA --
07:33 SUB IN by LAIL,SIMRAN
07:33 SUB OUT by POBLETE,GHISELLE
07:30 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,KYMORA

REBOUND DEF by CHIAROT,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JAIME
07:00 TURNOVER  by LAIL,SIMRAN

STEAL  by TATE,LEAH 06:58
GOOD JUMPER by TATE,LEAH 06:56 45-33 V 12

06:32 MISS 3PTR by LAIL,SIMRAN
REBOUND DEF by ATHERLEY,KIRA --

06:08 FOUL  by NEWELL,JAIME
MISS FT by TATE,LEAH 06:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TATE,LEAH 06:08 46-33 V 13

06:08 SUB IN by FIORE,CARINA
06:08 SUB IN by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
06:08 SUB IN by POBLETE,GHISELLE



06:08 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JAIME
06:08 SUB OUT by OLADIPO,YEMI
06:08 SUB OUT by NORRIS,ASHLYN

SUB IN by GROOTENBOER,KALI 05:58
SUB IN by OGOREK,MALIYAH 05:58
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 05:58
SUB OUT by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 05:58
SUB OUT by ATHERLEY,KIRA 05:58
SUB OUT by IRIAH,MYA 05:58

05:52 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,CARINA
BLOCK  by GROOTENBOER,KALI 05:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CHIAROT,JULIA 05:40

05:30 MISS JUMPER by POBLETE,GHISELLE
REBOUND DEF by CHIAROT,JULIA --
FOUL  by GROOTENBOER,KALI 05:15
SUB IN by HUNTE,JADE 05:15
SUB OUT by CHIAROT,JULIA 05:15

05:08 MISS 3PTR by LAIL,SIMRAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTE,JADE 04:43 49-33 V 16
ASSIST  by OGOREK,MALIYAH --

04:24 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,KYMORA
REBOUND DEADB by GROOTENBOER,KALI --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 04:12 51-33 V 18

04:12 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:51 TURNOVER  by TOMLIN,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by GROOTENBOER,KALI 03:30
03:13 MISS 3PTR by TOMLIN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by HUNTE,JADE --
MISS JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 03:02
REBOUND OFF by GROOTENBOER,KALI --
GOOD JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 02:59 53-33 V 20

02:47 TURNOVER  by NORRIS,ASHLYN
02:47 SUB IN by NEWELL,JAIME
02:47 SUB OUT by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
02:34 FOUL  by OLADIPO,YEMI

MISS JUMPER by TATE,LEAH 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by POBLETE,GHISELLE

02:23 FOUL  by NEWELL,JAIME
02:12 SUB IN by OLADIPO,YEMI
02:12 SUB IN by NORRIS,ASHLYN
02:12 SUB OUT by STAFFORD,KYMORA
02:12 SUB OUT by LAIL,SIMRAN

GOOD JUMPER by OGOREK,MALIYAH 01:59 55-33 V 22
FOUL  by TATE,LEAH 01:40

01:40 55-34 V 21 GOOD FT by OLADIPO,YEMI
01:40 MISS FT by OLADIPO,YEMI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE --
MISS JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 01:40
REBOUND OFF by GROOTENBOER,KALI --
GOOD JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 01:40 57-34 V 23

01:40 TURNOVER  by OLADIPO,YEMI
STEAL  by TATE,LEAH 01:40
GOOD JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 01:40 59-34 V 25

01:40 SUB IN by STAFFORD,KYMORA
01:40 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JAIME
01:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:59 TURNOVER  by OLADIPO,YEMI

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 00:58
MISS JUMPER by OGOREK,MALIYAH 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,CARINA



00:39 TURNOVER  by FIORE,CARINA
STEAL  by OGOREK,MALIYAH 00:37
GOOD JUMPER by IRIAH,MYA 00:32 61-34 V 27

00:15 TURNOVER  by NORRIS,ASHLYN
00:11 SUB IN by RENAUD,ALYSSA
00:11 SUB OUT by NORRIS,ASHLYN

MISS JUMPER by IRIAH,MYA 00:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Windsor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waterloo
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by HUNTE,JADE 10:00
SUB OUT by TATE,LEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 10:00

09:52 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,CARINA
REBOUND DEF by HUNTE,JADE --
MISS JUMPER by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 09:36

09:36 BLOCK  by FIORE,CARINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:19 SUB IN by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
09:19 SUB IN by RENAUD,ALYSSA
09:19 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JAIME
09:19 SUB OUT by OLADIPO,YEMI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 09:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by IRIAH,MYA 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,CARINA
09:08 TURNOVER  by FIORE,CARINA

STEAL  by CHIAROT,JULIA 09:07
GOOD 3PTR by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 09:04 64-34 V 30

08:46 MISS JUMPER by POBLETE,GHISELLE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by IRIAH,MYA 08:42

08:41 STEAL  by RENAUD,ALYSSA
08:33 TURNOVER  by RENAUD,ALYSSA

STEAL  by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 08:32
GOOD JUMPER by CHIAROT,JULIA 08:21 66-34 V 32

-- ASSIST  by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
08:06 66-36 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by FIORE,CARINA

MISS JUMPER by IRIAH,MYA 07:54
REBOUND OFF by HUNTE,JADE --

07:46 FOUL  by RENAUD,ALYSSA
SUB IN by GROOTENBOER,KALI 07:46
SUB OUT by IRIAH,MYA 07:46

07:46 SUB IN by POPOVIC,TAMARA
07:46 SUB IN by LAIL,SIMRAN
07:46 SUB IN by NEWELL,JAIME
07:46 SUB IN by OLADIPO,YEMI
07:46 SUB OUT by POBLETE,GHISELLE
07:46 SUB OUT by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
07:46 SUB OUT by FIORE,CARINA
07:46 SUB OUT by RENAUD,ALYSSA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 07:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JAIME
MISS JUMPER by CHIAROT,JULIA 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JAIME
FOUL  by HUNTE,JADE 07:15



07:15 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,JAIME
07:13 66-38 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,KYMORA

-- ASSIST  by NEWELL,JAIME
TURNOVER  by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 06:57
SUB IN by TATE,LEAH 06:57
SUB IN by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 06:57
SUB IN by OGOREK,MALIYAH 06:57
SUB OUT by CHIAROT,JULIA 06:57
SUB OUT by STOUKAS,TEIGHAN 06:57
SUB OUT by HUNTE,JADE 06:57

06:40 66-41 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by OLADIPO,YEMI
-- ASSIST  by POPOVIC,TAMARA

SUB IN by CULLION,ABBY 06:29
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAYLEE 06:29
TURNOVER  by TATE,LEAH 06:24

06:23 STEAL  by POPOVIC,TAMARA
06:18 MISS JUMPER by POPOVIC,TAMARA

-- REBOUND OFF by LAIL,SIMRAN
06:00 MISS JUMPER by LAIL,SIMRAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:53 TURNOVER  by LAIL,SIMRAN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:53
TURNOVER  by CULLION,ABBY 05:42
FOUL  by CULLION,ABBY 05:40

05:40 66-42 V 24 GOOD FT by OLADIPO,YEMI
05:40 66-43 V 23 GOOD FT by OLADIPO,YEMI

MISS JUMPER by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,KYMORA

05:27 66-45 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,JAIME
-- ASSIST  by OLADIPO,YEMI

MISS 3PTR by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 05:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by IRIAH,MYA 04:59
SUB OUT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 04:59
MISS 3PTR by TATE,LEAH 04:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:41 FOUL  by STAFFORD,KYMORA
SUB IN by GROOTENBOER,KALI 04:41
SUB IN by CHIAROT,JULIA 04:41
SUB OUT by FINEMAN,MAKENZIE 04:41
SUB OUT by CULLION,ABBY 04:41
MISS 3PTR by OGOREK,MALIYAH 04:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
ASSIST  by IRIAH,MYA --

04:28 MISS JUMPER by OLADIPO,YEMI
REBOUND DEF by GROOTENBOER,KALI --
GOOD JUMPER by GROOTENBOER,KALI 04:28 68-45 V 23
FOUL  by CHIAROT,JULIA 03:57

03:57 68-46 V 22 GOOD FT by OLADIPO,YEMI
03:57 68-47 V 21 GOOD FT by OLADIPO,YEMI
03:57 SUB IN by POBLETE,GHISELLE
03:57 SUB OUT by LAIL,SIMRAN

GOOD 3PTR by TATE,LEAH 03:45 71-47 V 24
ASSIST  by IRIAH,MYA --

03:28 MISS JUMPER by OLADIPO,YEMI
REBOUND DEF by IRIAH,MYA --
GOOD JUMPER by IRIAH,MYA 03:18 73-47 V 26

03:04 TURNOVER  by POBLETE,GHISELLE
STEAL  by IRIAH,MYA 03:03
SUB IN by CULLION,ABBY 03:00
SUB IN by ATHERLEY,KIRA 03:00
SUB OUT by IRIAH,MYA 03:00



SUB OUT by OGOREK,MALIYAH 03:00
03:00 SUB IN by FIORE,CARINA
03:00 SUB OUT by STAFFORD,KYMORA
02:36 FOUL  by FIORE,CARINA

MISS 3PTR by TATE,LEAH 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by POBLETE,GHISELLE

SUB IN by OGOREK,MALIYAH 02:22
SUB OUT by GROOTENBOER,KALI 02:22

02:13 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,JAIME
STEAL  by CHIAROT,JULIA 02:12
TURNOVER  by TATE,LEAH 02:07

01:54 TURNOVER  by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
STEAL  by OGOREK,MALIYAH 01:54
GOOD 3PTR by CHIAROT,JULIA 01:42 76-47 V 29
SUB IN by HUNTE,JADE 01:22
SUB OUT by TATE,LEAH 01:22

01:16 SUB IN by LAIL,SIMRAN
01:16 SUB OUT by POBLETE,GHISELLE
01:03 SUB IN by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
01:03 SUB OUT by OLADIPO,YEMI
00:57 TURNOVER  by LAIL,SIMRAN

STEAL  by HUNTE,JADE 00:56
GOOD 3PTR by CULLION,ABBY 00:53 79-47 V 32

00:50 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:49 MISS JUMPER by OLADIPO,YEMI

REBOUND DEF by CHIAROT,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTE,JADE 00:40 81-47 V 34

00:25 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,CARINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:02 FOUL  by TOMLIN,OLIVIA
MISS FT by HUNTE,JADE 00:02
MISS FT by HUNTE,JADE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


